4
FVR-H1504SD-T
24V 150W
VICOR  VI-2T3-CV
Min Typ Max unit
1
––––––  110  Vdc
–––––– 66  160 Vdc
-Vin
2
Vinom,Ionom 23.76 24.00 24.24 V
––––––  6.3  A
Vinom -20 , +10 %
Vimin~Vimax,Ionom 0.2 %Vo
10%~100%Ionom,Vinom 0.5 %Vo
–––––– 28  33 V
–––––– 7.0  9.5 A
25%-50%-25%Ionom 5 %Vo
50%-75%-50%Ionom   200 s
20MHz      200 mV(pk-pk)
–––––– 0  6800 F
3
–––––– 0.02 %/
Vinom,Ionom  87  %
2000   Vdc
1500   VdcT=1min 5mA
500   Vdc
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
4
FVR-H1504SD-T
170Vdc
C1      1 F/63V C2      10 /35V
+S
-S
Gate in
Gate out
Min Typ Max unit
–––––– 50   M
–––––– -40  +125
–––––– -25  +100
–––––– 105
40 2   90 %RH
––––––
MIL-HDBK-217 2 105 h
-VOUT
   -S
 Trim
  +S
 +VOUT
20-30CM
C1 C2
66~160Vdc
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
4
FVR-H1504SD-T
)(2
(%)
(%)100
(%)5.2
(%))(%)100( kVoR upTrim kR downTrim 2
(%)
(%)100
OV downTrimupTrim RR
(%)
Load %
66V
110V
160V
RL RLRtrim Rtrim
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
4
FVR-H1504SD-T
0.5(.XX 0.02)   .XX 0.13(.XXX 0.005)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
-Vin Gate out Gate
in +Vin -Vout -S Trim + S +Vout
.00
.00
Botom View
BED AutoCAD.Drawing.14
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com